PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hesham Morsi M.D.	06/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOHA LLC
Street Address:	2045 Southgate Blvd.
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12434137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)514-9840

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-514-0137

Email: dmcewing@houstonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David McEwing
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 70410

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77270

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MORSI-06

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David McEwing

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment06#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 124

PATENT REEL: 026547 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket No: Morsi-08

Whereas I, Hesham Morsi, M.D., of 2045 Southgate Blvd., Houston, Texas, 77030 hereinafter referred to as Applicant, has invented certain new and useful improvements in endovascular aneurysm treatment, said invention entitled Aneurysm Flow Barrier and for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 05/01/2009, Application Number 12/434,137,

and

Whereas, NOHA LLC, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 2045 Southgate Blvd., Houston, Texas 77030, is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the World and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents, including reissue, continuations, or divisional Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States or the World. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2^{q} day of Q_{cons} , 2011 at

🔍 🧢 (Hesham Mors

State of Texas County of Harris

Before me personally appeared said Hesham Morsi M.D. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ≥9 kday of June _ 2011.

*Gista Mac Unita*Notary Public)

(seal)

YVETTE MARIE VATOR My Commission Expires August 15, 2013

> PATENT REEL: 026547 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 07/06/2011